

RCT ARCT/10/2023

CNR NO.: DLWT01-004490-2023

KUMAR TRADING CORPORATION AND ANR THROUGH PARTNER SHI  
PARVESH BAJAJ

Vs

SHRI HARISH BAJAJ AND ORS

26.5.2023

Present: Sh. Deepak Dhingra and Sh. Rahul Chaudhary, Advocates for  
appellants.

Fresh appeal under Section 38 of DRC Act 1958 has been  
received. It be checked and registered.

As per report of the Filing Section, there is a caveat in this  
appeal and same has also been attached with the appeal.

There is an application under Section 151 CPC seeking for  
stay and another application under Section 151 CPC seeking exemption  
for filing original documents and certified copy of orders.

Issue notice of appeal to the respondents on filing of PF and  
copies.

A separate set of notice be handed over to Ld. Counsel for  
appellants, who may get it served upon respondents through all modes.

Be listed for **29.5.2023**.

(Vinod Kumar)  
Rent Control Tribunal  
West, THC, Delhi/26.5.2023