

RCT ARCT/10/2023

CNR No. DLWT01-004490-2023

KUMAR TRADING CORPORATION , A REGISTERED PARTNERSHIP FIRM  
Vs.

SHRI HARISH BAJAJ S/O LATE SH DES RAH BAJAJ

29.5.2023

Present: Sh. Deepak Dhingra and Ms Sneh Sonali, Advocates for appellants.

Respondent no.1 in person with Sh. Pradhuman Gautam, Advocate.

**Respondent no.2 Smt. Indu Bajaj is stated to have expired in the year 2006.**

Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate for respondent no.3.

Ld. Counsels for respondent no.1 and 3 want to file reply and Vakalatnama. Request allowed.

Put up for filing reply to appeal and arguments on application to interim injunction on **6.6.2023**.

(Vinod Kumar)

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
West District, THC, Delhi/29.5.2023