

RCT ARCT/10/2023

CNR No.: DLWT01-004490-2023

KUMAR TRADING CORPORATION , A REGISTERED PARTNERSHIP FIRM

Vs.

SHRI HARISH BAJAJ S/O LATE SH DES RAH BAJAJ

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

10.8.2023

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, employee of appellants.

Respondent no.1 with Sh. Aman Yadav, Advocate.

Respondent no.2 Smt. Indu Bajaj is stated to have expired in the year 2006.

Sh. Prashant Mehra, Advocate (physically) associate of Sh. Lalit Gupta, Advocate (through VC) for respondent no.3.

As per the direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up on **14.9.2023** for the purpose already fixed.

(Reader)

10.8.2023