

RCT ARCT/10/2023

CNR No.: DLWT01-004490-2023

KUMAR TRADING CORPORATION, A REGISTERED PARTNERSHIP
FIRM

Vs.

SHRI HARISH BAJAJ S/O LATE SH DES RAH BAJAJ

26.10.2023

Present: Ms. Sneh Somani, Ld. Counsel for appellants.

Sh. Deepak Bajaj, partner of appellant no. 1.

Sh. Harsh Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Soumitra Singhal, Ld.
Counsel for respondent no. 1.

Respondent no. 3 is stated to have expired in the year 2006.

Sh. Lalit Gupta, Adv., Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 (through
VC).

Ld. Counsel for appellants has filed an affidavit of proof of service in which it is submitted that respondent no. 4 / Mrs. Manisha Pawa and respondent no. 5 / Ms. Poonam Bajaj, have been duly served by way of Whatsapp, e-mails and through courier.

I have perused the affidavit of service and annexures and I deem it due service upon respondents no. 4 and 5.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 seeks adjournment to file reply.

Put up for filing reply on behalf of respondent no. 3 / further proceedings on **30.11.2023**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/26.10.2023