

RCT ARCT/10/2023

CNR No.: DLWT01-004490-2023

KUMAR TRADING CORPORATION , A REGISTERED PARTNERSHIP FIRM

Vs.

SHRI HARISH BAJAJ S/O LATE SH DES RAH BAJAJ

30.11.2023

Present: Ms. Sneha Somani, Advocate for appellants along with appellant no.2.

Sh. Harsh Singh, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Soumitra Singhal, Advocate for respondent no.1.

Respondent no.2 Smt. Indu Bajaj is stated to have expired in the year 2006.

Sh. Lalit Gupta, Advocate for respondent no.3, 4 & 5 through VC.

It is submitted by Sh. Lalit Gupta, Advocate that the amended memo of parties has not been supplied by Ld. Counsel for appellants but as he has come to know that they have been impleaded respondent no.4 and 5 as parties in amended memo of parties, he is also representing them and that he will file Vakalatnama on behalf of them on or before next date.

Ld. Counsel for appellants submits that she has complied with order dated 6.6.2023 and that she will file appropriate application along with the receipt and the particulars of the case in which fact of depositing 50% of arrears of rent plus interest has been recorded in order sheet dated 22.7.2023 by Ld. ARC in RC ARC No. 12/2023. Let the appellant file all these facts in form of application with advance copy to all the respondents.

Copies of the amended memo of parties be supplied to all the respondents.

Put up for reply on **15.2.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/30.11.2023