

RCT ARCT/10/2023

CNR No.: DLWT01-004490-2023

Kumar Trading Corporation, A Registered Partnership Firm

Vs.

Shri Harish Bajaj S/o Late Sh Des Rah Bajaj

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

8.8.2024

Present: Ms. Sneh Somani, proxy counsel (through VC) for Sh. Deepak Dhingra, Advocate for appellants.

Sh. Deepak Bajaj, partner of appellants.

Sh. Manish Kumar, clerk of Sh. Saumitra Singhal, Advocate for respondent no.1.

**Respondent no.2 Smt. Indu Bajaj is stated to have expired in the year 2006.**

Sh. Ankit Singh, proxy counsel for Sh. Lalit Gupta, Advocate for respondents No.3, 4 & 5, who are also LRs of respondent no.2.

Sh. Ankit Singh proxy counsel has filed the written synopsis on behalf of respondent no. 3 to 5. Copy has already been supplied to Ld. Counsel for appellants.

As per the direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up on **4.9.2024** for the purpose already fixed.

(Reader)

8.8.2024