

RCT No. 10/23

Kumar Trading Corporation & Anr. vs. Harish Bajaj & Ors.

CNR No. DLWT01-004490-2023

04.09.2024

Present: Mr. Deepak Dhingra and Ms. Sneha Somani, Advocates for appellants.

Mr. Deepak Bajaj, partner of appellant No.1.

Mr. Saumitra Singhal, Advocate for respondent No.1 through VC.

Respondent No.2 Smt. Indu Bajaj is stated to have expired.

Mr. Lalit Gupta, Advocate for respondents No. 3 to 5, who are also LR of respondent No.2 through VC.

Written synopsis have been filed by respondents No.3 to 5.

Put up the matter for arguments on **24.10.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)

Delhi/04.09.2024