

RCT ARCT/10/2023
CNR No.: DLWT01-004490-2023
Kumar Trading Corporation
Vs.
Shri Harish Bajaj

27.2.2025

Present: Ms Sneh Somani, Advocate for appellants through VC.
Sh. Saumitra Singhal, Advocate for respondent no.1.
Ms. Gauri Sabharwal, the daughter of respondent no. 1 in person.
Respondent no.2 Smt. Indu Bajaj is stated to have expired.
Sh. Ankit Singh, Advocate for respondent no.3 to 5, who are LRs of respondent no.2.

Ld. Counsel for appellants submits that the civil suits with respect to subject matter of this appeal is pending today in Hon'ble High Court for final arguments and therefore, she seeks adjournment. Request allowed.

Put up for consideration on **22.3.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Rent Control Tribunal
West District, THC, Delhi/27.2.2025