

RCT No. 10/23
Kumar Trading Corporation & Anr. vs. Harish Bajaj & Ors.
CNR No. DLWT01-004490-2023

22.05.2025

Present: Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Id. Counsel for the appellants through VC.
Mr. Aman Yadav, proxy counsel for Ms. Saumitra Singhal, Id. Counsel for the respondent No.1.
Respondent No.2 has expired.
Mr. Anmol Ghai, Id. Counsel for the respondents No. 3 to 5.

Ld. Counsel for the appellants seeks adjournment.

List the matter for arguments on **03.07.2025**.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/22.05.2025