

**RCT ARCT No. 10/23**

**KUMAR TRADING CORPORATION Vs. SHRI HARISH BAJAJ  
CNR No. DLWT01-004490-2023**

**21.08.2025**

**Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated as Judge of the  
Hon'ble Delhi High Court.**

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, employee of appellant.  
Ms. Sneh Somani, Ld. Counsel for appellants through VC.  
Ms. Ishita Nautiyal proxy counsel Sh. Lalit Gupta counsel  
for respondent 3 to 5.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **26.09.2025**.

**(Ahlmad)  
21.08.2025**