

RCT ARCT NO. 10/23
Kumar Trading Corporation v. Shri Harish Bajaj
CNR No. DLWT01-004490-2023

04.12.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Aman Yadav, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Saumitra Singhal,
Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1.
Respondent no. 2 has already expired.
Sh. Anmol Ghai, Ld. Counsel for the LRs of respondent no.
2 through VC.

Proxy counsel for the respondent no. 1 seeks adjournment
on the ground that the main counsel cannot be present today as he has
met with an accident.

At request, put up for arguments on **22.01.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/04.12.2025