

**Rct Arct No. 10/23**  
**Kumar Trading Corporation v. Shri Harish Bajaj**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-004490-2023**

**16.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Deepak Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for appellant.  
Sh. Suraj, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Soumitra Singhal, Ld.  
Counsel for respondent No. 1.  
Respondent no. 2 has already expired.  
Sh. Anmol Ghai, Ld. Counsel for the LRs of respondent no.2  
/ respondent Nos. 3 to 5

The Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondent no.1 has filed the  
copy for the order dated 25.07.2024 and 23.08.2024. Copy supplied.

Arguments addressed.

Put up for clarifications, if any / orders on **08.04.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/16.03.2026**