

RCT ARCT No. 10/23
Kumar Trading Corporation v. Shri Harish Bajaj
CNR No. DLWT01-004490-2023

08.04.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for the appellant through VC.
Sh. Suraj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Soumitra Singhal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 1 through VC.
Ms. Ishita, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Anmol Ghai, Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 3 to 5 (LRs of respondent No. 2).

The undersigned is occupied with administrative work.

No time left.

Put up for clarifications / further submissions on **04.05.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/08.04.2026