

RCT ARCT No.10/23
Kumar Trading Corporation Vs. Shri Harish Bajaj
CNR No. DLWT01-004490-2026

04.05.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Bajaj, Partner of appellant.
Sh. Deepak Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for the appellant through VC.
Sh. Suraj, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Saumitra Singhal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Lalit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 3 to 5.

Proxy Counsels for the respondents seek adjournment on the ground that the main counsels are not available today.

At joint request, put up for arguments on **29.05.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/04.05.2026